

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION	
Walnut dry roasted & salted 1,0%	
Product code (s)	52688
Version date	21-11-2022
Country of origin	China, East-Europa and USA
Country of processing	The Netherlands
Processing	The walnut halves are being dry roasted, salted and packaged

INGREDIENTS DECLARATION
<i>Walnut (98,7%), salt (1,0%), stabilizer: gum Arabic (E414)</i>

CHEMICAL PARAMETERS			
Aflatoxine B1		≤ 2,0	µg/kg
Aflatoxine Total: B1, B2, G1, G2		≤ 4,0	µg/kg
Peroxide		≤ 20	Meq/kg fat
Free fatty acids		≤ 1,0	%
Aw value			
Moisture		Max. 3,0	%
Ochratoxine			
Pesticides	According to EU legislation		
Heavy metals	According to EU legislation		

MICROBIOLOGICAL PARAMETERS			
Total plate count		≤ 100.000	Cfu/g
Yeast		≤ 1.000	Cfu/g
Mould		≤ 1.000	Cfu/g
Enterobacteriaceae		≤ 100	Cfu/g
E. Coli		≤ 10	Cfu/g
Salmonella sp.		Absent	/ 25 g
Staph. Aureus		≤ 1.000	Cfu/g

PHYSICAL PARAMETERS			
Count			454 / 100 / 28,4 g
Size (L x W x H)			mm
Foreign materials	Other than sharps		max. 0,1 % (w/w)

NUTRITIONAL VALUES Per 100 grams (may vary with the season) / calculated			
Energy		695	kcal
		2911	kJ
Water		2,0	g
Total fat		65,7	g
- of which saturated		6,1	g
- of which mono-unsaturated		9,0	g
- of which polyunsaturated		47,6	g
Carbohydrate		7,1	g
- of which sugars		2,6	g
Dietary fibre		7,0	g
Protein		15,3	g
Salt (Sodium x 2,5)		1,0	g
Sodium		0,4	g
Ash		1,8	g

PRODUCT CLAIMS

GMO free.	Yes *
Nano materials used.	No
Product is radiated.	No
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Organic	No
Kosher	No
Halal	No

* This product is GMO free and doesn't need any labelling according to EC directives 1829/2003 and 1830/2003.

PACKAGING, SHELF LIFE, METAL DETECTION AND STORAGE CONDITIONS

PRODUCT CODE	PACKAGING	WEIGHT	SHELF LIFE (from production)	METAL DETECTION
	LDPE foil	1 – 5 kg	6 months	Fe: 2,0 mm, Non-Fe: 2,0 mm, SS: 3,0 mm
52688	High barrier foil & MAP	2 x 4 kg	9 months	Fe: 2,0 mm, Non-Fe: 2,0 mm, SS: 3,0 mm
	Bulk / big bag	700 kg	4 weeks	No metal detection
Advised storage conditions	This product should be stored between 15-18 °C and protected from sunlight. RH <60%, free from pests.			

Allergens: When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
 When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policies will apply.

Component	Manufacturer			Nuts in Bulk (Applies when bought in small quantities that need re-packaging)		
	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
EGGS or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
FISH or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
MOLLUSCS	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
PEANUTS or derivatives	May Contain	YES	YES	May Contain	YES	YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
NUTS , tree nuts:	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SULPHITES >10ppm – Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

This product is in compliance with the Dutch Food Law and the EU food guidelines and legislation. It is the responsibility of the customer to investigate whether or not the product complies with the food regulations in the country where the end products will be sold.

QA Authorization